Press release



Acquisition approved: DHL Global Forwarding completes acquisition of Danzas AEI Emirates

- Integration set to accelerate growth of the logistics business in the MEA region
- DHL Global Forwarding will own and operate over 20 Danzas' state-of-the-art facilities across Dubai and the Northern Emirates
- Customers across UAE, GCC, and MEA to benefit from more efficient and seamless services

Bonn, Dubai, January 24, 2024: DHL Global Forwarding, the freight specialist arm of the DHL Group, has completed the acquisition of shares in Danzas AEI Emirates, with all facilities now rebranded to DHL. The full integration not only brings a transformation in logo and name but also enhances operational capabilities with the transfer of 1,100 logistics experts and ownership of over 20 facilities. This will result in more efficient and seamless logistics services for customers in the UAE, GCC, and MEA (Middle East and Africa) region. With this integration, DHL Global Forwarding solidifies its position as a market leader in freight forwarding and logistics in Dubai, further accelerating the growth of the logistics business in the MEA region. In 2022, DHL Group generated a revenue of €4,161 million in the region.

Amadou Diallo, CEO of DHL Global Forwarding Middle East, and Africa said: "Our integration with Danzas AEI Emirates paves the way for strengthened logistics operations in the GCC and MEA. We are proud to carry the Danzas lineage forward and build on its distinction as the leading logistics provider in Dubai and the Northern Emirates. This acquisition will allow us to marry the best of both worlds – DHL's global expertise with Danzas' local heritage to foster innovation and sustainability, and create value for our customers, employees, and stakeholders.

He added: "DHL Global Forwarding has revolutionized the world of logistics through customer-centricity and excellence, and our integration with Danzas will enable us to expand our reach and support the growth of the logistics business in the GCC, while enhancing regional competitiveness as an economic hub."

Since its establishment in 1995 as a joint venture between Al Tayer Group and DHL Global Forwarding, Danzas AEI Emirates has played a vital role in developing the region as a global logistics hub. Following the integration, DHL Global Forwarding will own and operate over 20 Danzas' state-of-the-art facilities across Dubai and the Northern Emirates, with key sites in Jebel Ali Freezone, Dubai World Central (Al

Page 1 of 2

Press release



Maktoum International Airport), and Dubai Airport Free Zone, including the latest station based in Ras Al Khaimah.

– End –

You can find the press release for download as well as further information on group.dhl.com/pressreleases

Media Contact:

DHL Group Media Relations David Stoeppler

Phone: +49 228 182-9944 E-mail: pressestelle@dhl.com

On the internet: group.dhl.com/press
Follow us at: twitter.com/DHLglobal

DHL - Excellence. Simply delivered.

DHL is the leading global brand in the logistics industry. Our DHL divisions offer an unrivalled portfolio of logistics services ranging from national and international parcel delivery, e-commerce shipping and fulfillment solutions, international express, road, air and ocean transport to industrial supply chain management. With about 395,000 employees in more than 220 countries and territories worldwide, DHL connects people and businesses securely and reliably, enabling global sustainable trade flows. With specialized solutions for growth markets and industries including technology, life sciences and healthcare, engineering, manufacturing & energy, auto-mobility and retail, DHL is decisively positioned as "The logistics company for the world".

DHL is part of DHL Group. The Group generated revenues of more than 94 billion euros in 2022. With sustainable business practices and a commitment to society and the environment, the Group makes a positive contribution to the world. DHL Group aims to achieve net-zero emissions logistics by 2050.